Definition of Codes


	VEHICLE CLASS
Code

1  Subcompact/Compact Sedan.  This is the standard for use by all state agencies. In the case of vehicles leased off the statewide contract, the standard vehicle may be a compact sedan.

2  Station Wagon, Utility vehicles 4x2s and 4x4s and Trucks 4x2 and 4x2 under - 8500 lbs. 

These vehicles are to be assigned to agencies having responsibility for 

 transporting clients or, when justified, for transporting heavy and mid-weight cargo.

3  Vans and Minivans.  These vehicles may be five, seven, eight, nine,  twelve or fifteen passenger vehicles.  These vehicles are to be assigned to agencies having responsibility for transporting clients.

4  Security Vehicle/ Full-size Sedan/Mid-size Sedan.  These vehicles are to be assigned exclusively to agency heads or employees providing police or police-related functions in agencies

5  Full-size Sedan.  These vehicles are to be assigned to elected officials only.


	VEHICLE TYPES
Code
01  Subcompact Sedan

02  Compact Sedan

03  Mid-size Sedan

04  Full-size Sedan

10  Compact Wagon

11  Mid-size Wagon

12  Full-size Wagon

20  5 Passenger van

21  8 passenger van

22  12 passenger van

23  15 passenger van

24  7 passenger van

25  9 passenger van

30  4x2 utility (bronco, blazer, jeep, explorer, etc)

35  4x4 utility(bronco, blazer, jeep, explorer, etc)

40  4x2 small trucks (8500 GVW and under)

45  4x4 small trucks (8500 GVW and under)

50  Other (i.e. ambulance)     

	RESTRICTED/UNRESTRICTED USE
Code
R   Restricted use in the “Official use Only” regularly assigned State vehicle.

U   Unrestricted use is limited to elected officials and those individuals specifically approved by a Deputy Director of the Division of the Budget (D-570 section #8).

___________________________________________________

METHOD OF PAYMENT
OP = Outright Purchase       

CL = Commercial Lease                  
COP = Certificate of Participation   
SD = Seized or Donated

LP = Leased/Purchase 

If vehicle was obtained via transfer from State Surplus Property use Code OP.
	FUEL TYPES
Code
10  Unleaded Gasoline

30  Diesel

40  Compressed Natural Gas *CNG

41  CNG and Unleaded Gasoline *Bi-Fuel
50  Methanol (M85) Dedicated

51  M85 and Unleaded Gasoline *Bi-Fuel
60  Propane Dedicated

61  Propane and Unleaded Gasoline *Bi-Fuel
70  Ethanol (E85) Dedicated

71  (E85) and Unleaded Gasoline *Flex Fuel

98  Hybrid

99  Electric

	VEHICLE   LOCATION   COUNTY   CODE

	CODE
	COUNTY
	CODE
	COUNTY
	CODE
	COUNTY

	01………

02………

03………

04………

05………

06………

07………

08………

09………

10………

11………

12………

13………

14………

15………

16………

17………

18………

19………

20………

21………
	Albany

Allegheny

Broome

Cattaraugus

Cayuga

Chataugua

Chemung

Chenango

Clinton

Columbia

Cortland

Delaware

Dutchess

Erie

Essex

Franklin

Fulton

Genesee

Greene

Hamilton

Herkimer
	22………

23………

24………

25………

26………

27………

28………

29………

30………

31………

32………

33………

34………

35………

36………

37………

38………

39………

40………

41………

42………
	Jefferson

Lewis

Livingston

Madison

Monroe

Montgomery

Nassau

Niagara

Oneida

Onondaga

Ontario

Orange

Orleans

Oswego

Otsego

Putnam

Rensselaer

Rockland

St. Lawrence

Saratoga

Schenectady
	43………

44………

45………

46………

47………

48………

49………

50………

51………

52………

53………

54………

55………

56………

57………

58………

59………

60………

61………

62………

63………
	Schoharie

Schuyler

Seneca

Steuben

Suffolk

Sullivan

Tioga

Tompkins

Ulster

Warren

Washington

Wayne

Westchester

Wyoming

Yates

Bronx

Kings

New York

Queens

Richmond

Out of State


